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•   Self evaluation and 
School Improvement 

Planning

•   Target Setting

•   Inspection data evidence

•   Impact of interventions

•   Reporting to governors 
and parents

•   Junior, Primary and 
Special schools with KS2 

cohorts

•   Senior leadership team

•   Teachers

•   Governors

•   LA Link Inspectors

Key Audiences

Key Uses This profile is aimed at Junior, Primary and Special schools with KS2 cohorts.

The aim of the profile is to provide an easy to read concise overview.

The profile is divided into two sections, one Overall Summary and a Pupil
Group Summary.

Data notes for this issue:-

Key Stage 2 2024 results are provisional and are prior to school's checking
exercise(s).

There will be no published data on primary school pupil progress,
there are no key stage 1 SATs results to provide a baseline.

Historic Data

Due to Covid Key Stage 2 SATS for years 2021 & 2020 did not occur.

Census Data

Results were matched to the Spring Census for Pupil Group results.

Pupil Premium Pupils

Currently, Pupil Premium data is a proxy. The DfE will provide an updated
data set.

Further Publications

When updated data is released, the report will be updated and published.

•   DfE ASP report

•   Ofsted IDSR report•   Version 1 (Early September) 
Provisional results

•   Version 2 (Spring 1st Half Term) 
Revised results

Key Dates

Other Related Reports



Key Stage 2 Summaries

2022 2023 2024

School 76.2 73.9 90.9

National 75.0 73.0 74.0

LA 76.0 77.0 76.1

2022 2023 2024

School 19.0 21.7 27.3

National 28.0 29.0 28.0

LA 29.0 31.0 31.0

Reading

% Expected Standard + % Higher Standard

Key

Below National Above National

2022 2023 2024

School 57.1 43.5 45.5

National 70.0 71.0 72.0

LA 68.0 73.0 71.8

2022 2023 2024

School 19.0 0.0 18.2

National 13.0 13.0 13.0

LA 8.0 11.0 10.9

Writing

% Expected Standard + % Working at Greater Depth

2022 2023 2024

School 71.4 60.9 90.9

National 73.0 72.0 72.0

LA 74.0 76.0 74.8

2022 2023 2024

School 28.6 13.0 45.5

National 28.0 30.0 32.0

LA 30.0 32.0 32.6

Grammar, Punctuation & Spelling

% Expected Standard + % Higher Standard

2022 2023 2024

School 105 105 107

National 105 105 105

LA 105 106 106

Scaled Scores

2022 2023 2024

School 107 101 110

National 105 105 105

LA 106 106 106

Scaled Scores
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Key Stage 2 Summaries

Mathematics

2022 2023 2024

School 57.1 65.2 81.8

National 72.0 73.0 73.0

LA 74.0 76.0 74.5

2022 2023 2024

School 9.5 4.3 18.2

National 23.0 24.0 24.0

LA 22.0 23.0 24.0

% Higher Standard

Reading, Writing & Mathematics

% Expected Standard + % Higher Standard

2022 2023 2024

School 47.6 43.5 45.5

National 59.0 60.0 61.0

LA 59.0 63.0 61.8

2022 2023 2024

School 4.8 0.0 9.1

National 7.0 8.0 8.0

LA 5.0 7.0 7.2

% Expected Standard + 

Science
% Expected Standard

2022 2023 2024

School 85.7 91.3 90.9

National 79.0 81.0 81.0

LA 78.0 82.0 82.9

2022 2023 2024

School 103 101 106

National 104 104 104

LA 104 105 105

Scaled Scores
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Key Stage 2 Pupil Group Summaries

% Expected Standard+

School - 2024
Subject Pupil 

Premium
Boys Girls EAL SEN 

Support
SEN 
EHCP

Reading 87.5%
(8)

80.0%
(5)

100.0%
(6)

80.0%
(5)

100.0%
(5)

50.0%
(2)

Writing 37.5%
(8)

20.0%
(5)

66.7%
(6)

80.0%
(5)

20.0%
(5)

0.0%
(2)

Maths 75.0%
(8)

80.0%
(5)

83.3%
(6)

80.0%
(5)

80.0%
(5)

50.0%
(2)

RWM 37.5%
(8)

20.0%
(5)

66.7%
(6)

80.0%
(5)

20.0%
(5)

0.0%
(2)

LA - 2024
Subject Pupil 

Premium
Boys Girls EAL SEN 

Support
SEN 
EHCP

Reading 63.5%
(801)

73.2%
(1112)

79.1%
(1104)

67.1%
(286)

55.4%
(379)

18.3%
(126)

Writing 59.1%
(801)

64.8%
(1112)

78.8%
(1104)

71.0%
(286)

39.3%
(379)

5.6%
(126)

Maths 62.4%
(801)

73.8%
(1112)

75.2%
(1104)

75.2%
(286)

45.4%
(379)

15.1%
(126)

RWM 46.8%
(801)

58.3%
(1112)

65.4%
(1104)

59.1%
(286)

28.2%
(379)

4.0%
(126)

Key = Below LA = Above LA

( ) = Number of pupils with KS2 results

Pupil Group Summaries & Comparisons with LA
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Key Stage 2 Pupil Group Summaries

% Higher Standard/Greater Depth

School - 2024
Subject Pupil 

Premium
Boys Girls EAL SEN 

Support
SEN 
EHCP

Reading 12.5%
(8)

0.0%
(5)

50.0%
(6)

60.0%
(5)

0.0%
(5)

0.0%
(2)

Writing 12.5%
(8)

0.0%
(5)

33.3%
(6)

40.0%
(5)

0.0%
(5)

0.0%
(2)

Maths 12.5%
(8)

0.0%
(5)

33.3%
(6)

40.0%
(5)

0.0%
(5)

0.0%
(2)

RWM 12.5%
(8)

0.0%
(5)

16.7%
(6)

20.0%
(5)

0.0%
(5)

0.0%
(2)

LA - 2024
Subject Pupil 

Premium
Boys Girls EAL SEN 

Support
SEN 
EHCP

Reading 19.1%
(801)

27.8%
(1112)

34.1%
(1104)

26.2%
(286)

15.8%
(379)

4.8%
(126)

Writing 4.7%
(801)

8.0%
(1112)

13.9%
(1104)

8.7%
(286)

3.2%
(379)

0.8%
(126)

Maths 12.2%
(801)

26.3%
(1112)

21.6%
(1104)

28.0%
(286)

10.8%
(379)

1.6%
(126)

RWM 2.6%
(801)

5.7%
(1112)

8.8%
(1104)

6.3%
(286)

2.6%
(379)

0.8%
(126)

Scaled Scores

School - 2024
Subject Pupil 

Premium
Boys Girls EAL SEN 

Support
SEN 
EHCP

Reading 106
(7)

104
(4)

110
(6)

112
(4)

105
(5)

102
(1)

Maths 105
(7)

106
(4)

106
(6)

108
(4)

105
(5)

104
(1)

LA - 2024
Subject Pupil 

Premium
Boys Girls EAL SEN 

Support
SEN 
EHCP

Reading 103
(736)

105
(1036)

106
(1064)

104
(268)

102
(352)

97
(52)

Maths 102
(739)

105
(1034)

104
(1067)

105
(269)

100
(356)

95
(50)
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