

Key Stage 2 School Profile

Larkspur Community Primary School (3902051)

Academic Year:- 2023-2024 Version:- 1.0 Published:- 2/8/2024

Key Uses

- Self evaluation and School Improvement Planning
 - Target Setting
- Inspection data evidence
- · Impact of interventions
- Reporting to governors and parents

Key Audiences

- Junior, Primary and Special schools with KS2 cohorts
- Senior leadership team
 - Teachers
 - Governors
 - LA Link Inspectors

This profile is aimed at Junior, Primary and Special schools with KS2 cohorts.

The aim of the profile is to provide an easy to read concise overview.

The profile is divided into two sections, one Overall Summary and a Pupil Group Summary.

Data notes for this issue:-

Key Stage 2 2024 results are provisional and are prior to school's checking exercise(s).

There will be no published data on primary school pupil progress, there are no key stage 1 SATs results to provide a baseline.

Historic Data

Due to Covid Key Stage 2 SATS for years 2021 & 2020 did not occur.

Census Data

Results were matched to the Spring Census for Pupil Group results.

Pupil Premium Pupils

Currently, Pupil Premium data is a proxy. The DfE will provide an updated data set.

Further Publications

When updated data is released, the report will be updated and published.

Key Dates

- Version 1 (Early September) Provisional results
- Version 2 (Spring 1st Half Term) Revised results

Other Related Reports

- DfE ASP report
- Ofsted IDSR report



Key Stage 2 Summaries

Reading

% Expected Standard +

	2022	2023	
School	76.2	73.9	90.9
National	75.0	73.0	74.0
LA	76.0	77.0	76.1

% Higher Standard

	2022		2024
School	19.0	21.7	27.3
National	28.0	29.0	28.0
LA	29.0	31.0	31.0

Key

Below National

Above National

Scaled Scores

		2023	
School	105	105	107
National	105	105	105
LA	105	106	106

Writing

% Expected Standard +

			2024
School	57.1	43.5	45.5
National	70.0	71.0	72.0
LA	68.0	73.0	71.8

% Working at Greater Depth

	2022	2023	2024
School	19.0	0.0	18.2
National	13.0	13.0	13.0
LA	8.0	11.0	10.9

Grammar, Punctuation & Spelling

% Expected Standard +

School	71.4	60.9	90.9
National	73.0	72.0	72.0
LA	74.0	76.0	74.8

% Higher Standard

School	28.6	13.0	45.5
National	28.0	30.0	32.0
LA	30.0	32.0	32.6

Scaled Scores

	2022	2023	2024
School	107	101	110
National	105	105	105
LA	106	106	106

Mathematics

% Expected Standard +

		2023	2024
School	57.1	65.2	81.8
National	72.0	73.0	73.0
LA	74.0	76.0	74.5

Scaled Scores

		2023	
School	103	101	106
National	104	104	104
LA	104	105	105

% Higher Standard

	2022	2023	2024
School	9.5	4.3	18.2
National	23.0	24.0	24.0
LA	22.0	23.0	24.0

Reading, Writing & Mathematics

% Expected Standard +

		2023	
School	47.6	43.5	45.5
National	59.0	60.0	61.0
LA	59.0	63.0	61.8

% Higher Standard

	2022	2023	2024
School	4.8	0.0	9.1
National	7.0	8.0	8.0
LA	5.0	7.0	7.2

Science

% Expected Standard

School	85.7	91.3	90.9
National	79.0	81.0	81.0
LA	78.0	82.0	82.9

Pupil Group Summaries & Comparisons with LA

% Expected Standard+

	School - 2024					
	Pupil Premium	Boys	Girls	EAL	SEN Support	SEN EHCP
Reading	87.5%	80.0%	100.0%	80.0%	100.0%	50.0%
	(8)	(5)	(6)	(5)	(5)	(2)
Writing	37.5%	20.0%	66.7%	80.0%	20.0%	0.0%
	(8)	(5)	(6)	(5)	(5)	(2)
Maths	75.0%	80.0%	83.3%	80.0%	80.0%	50.0%
	(8)	(5)	(6)	(5)	(5)	(2)
RWM	37.5%	20.0%	66.7%	80.0%	20.0%	0.0%
	(8)	(5)	(6)	(5)	(5)	(2)

Key = Below LA = Above LA

() = Number of pupils with KS2 results

	LA - 2024					
	Pupil Premium	Boys	Girls	EAL	SEN Support	SEN EHCP
Reading	63.5%	73.2%	79.1%	67.1%	55.4%	18.3%
	(801)	(1112)	(1104)	(286)	(379)	(126)
Writing	59.1%	64.8%	78.8%	71.0%	39.3%	5.6%
	(801)	(1112)	(1104)	(286)	(379)	(126)
Maths	62.4%	73.8%	75.2%	75.2%	45.4%	15.1%
	(801)	(1112)	(1104)	(286)	(379)	(126)
RWM	46.8%	58.3%	65.4%	59.1%	28.2%	4.0%
	(801)	(1112)	(1104)	(286)	(379)	(126)

% Higher Standard/Greater Depth

	School - 2024					
	Pupil Premium	Boys	Girls	EAL	SEN Support	SEN EHCP
Reading	12.5%	0.0%	50.0%	60.0%	0.0%	0.0%
	(8)	(5)	(6)	(5)	(5)	(2)
Writing	12.5%	0.0%	33.3%	40.0%	0.0%	0.0%
	(8)	(5)	(6)	(5)	(5)	(2)
Maths	12.5%	0.0%	33.3%	40.0%	0.0%	0.0%
	(8)	(5)	(6)	(5)	(5)	(2)
RWM	12.5%	0.0%	16.7%	20.0%	0.0%	0.0%
	(8)	(5)	(6)	(5)	(5)	(2)

		LA - 2024					
	Pupil Premium	Boys	Girls	EAL	SEN Support	SEN EHCP	
Reading	19.1%	27.8%	34.1%	26.2%	15.8%	4.8%	
	(801)	(1112)	(1104)	(286)	(379)	(126)	
Writing	4.7%	8.0%	13.9%	8.7%	3.2%	0.8%	
	(801)	(1112)	(1104)	(286)	(379)	(126)	
Maths	12.2%	26.3%	21.6%	28.0%	10.8%	1.6%	
	(801)	(1112)	(1104)	(286)	(379)	(126)	
RWM	2.6%	5.7%	8.8%	6.3%	2.6%	0.8%	
	(801)	(1112)	(1104)	(286)	(379)	(126)	

Scaled Scores

	School - 2024						
	Pupil Premium	Boys	Girls	EAL	SEN Support	SEN EHCP	
Reading	106	104	110	112	105	102	
	(7)	(4)	(6)	(4)	(5)	(1)	
Maths	105	106	106	108	105	104	
	(7)	(4)	(6)	(4)	(5)	(1)	

	LA - 2024						
	Pupil Premium	Boys	Girls	EAL	SEN Support	SEN EHCP	
Reading	103	105	106	104	102	97	
	(736)	(1036)	(1064)	(268)	(352)	(52)	
Maths	102	105	104	105	100	95	
	(739)	(1034)	(1067)	(269)	(356)	(50)	